HEATIZON.COM
Supplemental Installation Manual
for Expanded Kits
RADIANT HEATING SYSTEMS
•	 SNOW MELTING
•	 FLOOR WARMING
•	 SPACE HEATING
•	 ROOF DEICING

SM-50W277-37W240-130(x2) 65’ 20’/10
SM-50W277-
37W240-615
22755 SM-50W277-37W240-75(x3)
96 3x 40A
615 37’ 20’/14
SM-50W277-37W240-130(x3) 65’ 20’/10
SM-50W277-
37W240-820
30340 SM-50W277-37W240-75(x4)
128 4x 40A
820 37’ 20’/14
SM-50W277-37W240-130(x4) 65’ 20’/10
SM-50W277-
37W240-1040
38480 SM-50W277-37W240-130(x8) 160 4x 50A 1040 65’ 20’/10
2.5 Expanded (Jumbo) Kit Sizes
Jumbo expanded SnowMeltz kits are designed to run using multiple dedicated circuits, all
(240VAC) depending on area size.
Kits come with the following components (see list above for specifics):

Circuits/
Sizes
Watts/
Sqft
240V
Coverage
Area/Square
Foot
Mat
Lengths
Mat
Widths
Cold Lead
Lengths/
AWG
SM-50W277-37W240-200 7400 SM-50W277-37W240-100(x2) 30 2x 20A
37
200 50’
24”
20’/10
SM-50W277-37W240-220 8140 SM-50W277-37W240-50(x2)
34 2x 30A
220 25’ 20’/14
SM-50W277-37W240-60(x2) 30’ 20’/14
SM-50W277-37W240-240 8880 SM-50W277-37W240-60(x4) 37 2x 30A 240 30’ 20’/14
SM-50W277-37W240-270 9990 SM-50W277-37W240-60(x2)
42 2x 30A
270 30’ 20’/14
SM-50W277-37W240-75(x2) 37’ 20’/14
SM-50W277-37W240-290 10730 SM-50W277-37W240-60(x2)
45 2x 30A
290 30’ 20’/14
SM-50W277-37W240-85(x2) 43’ 20’/10
SM-50W277-37W240-300 11100 SM-50W277-37W240-75(x4) 46 2x 30A 300 37’ 20’/14
SM-50W277-37W240-320 11840 SM-50W277-37W240-75(x2)
49 2x 40A
320 37’ 20’/14
SM-50W277-37W240-85(x2) 43’ 20’/10
SM-50W277-37W240-340 12580 SM-50W277-37W240-85(x4) 52 2x 40A 340 43’ 20’/10
SM-50W277-37W240-370 13690 SM-50W277-37W240-85(x2)
57 2x 40A
370 43’ 20’/10
SM-50W277-37W240-100(x2) 50’ 20’/10
SM-50W277-37W240-380 14060 SM-50W277-37W240-60(x2)
59 2x 40A
380 30’ 20’/14
SM-50W277-37W240-130(x2) 65’ 20’/10

Circuit
@
240V
Mat(s)
Square
Footage
Mat
Lengths
SM-50W277-37W240-200
1 - 20A SM-50W277-37W240-100 15 15 100 50’
2 - 20A SM-50W277-37W240-100 15 15 100 50’
SM-50W277-37W240-220
1 - 30A SM-50W277-37W240-50 7.7
17
50 25’
SM-50W277-37W240-60 9.3 60 30’
2 - 30A SM-50W277-37W240-50 7.7
17
50 25’
SM-50W277-37W240-60 9.3 60 30’
SM-50W277-37W240-240
1 - 30A SM-50W277-37W240-60(x2) 9.3 19 60 30’
2 - 30A SM-50W277-37W240-60(x2) 9.3 19 60 30’
SM-50W277-37W240-270
1 - 30A SM-50W277-37W240-60 9.3
21
60 30’
SM-50W277-37W240-75 11.6 75 37’
2 - 30A SM-50W277-37W240-60 9.3
21
60 30’
SM-50W277-37W240-75 11.6 75 37’
SM-50W277-37W240-290
1 - 30A SM-50W277-37W240-60 9.3
22
60 30’
SM-50W277-37W240-85 13.1 85 43’
2 - 30A SM-50W277-37W240-60 9.3
22
60 30’
SM-50W277-37W240-85 13.1 85 43’

Do not make ANY connections inside of the following activators:
•	 M326A/2Z
All electrical connections for these devices MUST take place outside of the device, in a
outdoor-rated junction box with adequate space for all connections
•	 M326ARS/2Z
NOTE:
Important: DO NOT OVERLOAD CIRCUITS!
Follow the load balancing chart to ensure the appropriate loads are on specific
circuits. It is also important to use properly sized breakers to be able to achieve the
desired amount of power required.
HEATIZON.COM
9
4.	 SnowMeltz Expanded Layouts
Laying out SnowMeltz using multiple mats follow the following rules:
Here are a couple example layouts with the large and jumbo SnowMeltz kits:
Using the SnowMeltz 290 kit (SM-50W277-37W240-290) to fill a space that is approximately 330
square feet, with 3 inch spacing around the perimeter and between mats. This example has no
control joints, therefore no jumpers would be used.  All the cold leads would meet the incoming
power at the activator device (M326ARS-2Z), where all the electrical connections would be made.
•	 SnowMeltz CANNOT overlap any other SnowMeltz cold lead, heating element.
•	 Maintain at least 3 inch spacing between mats and cold leads.
•	 Spacing mats greater than 5 inches may cause striping
(areas of delayed snow/ice melting).
•	 Mark all control joint locations before doing layout.
•	 Find appropriate location(s) for contactor* and/or activator.
•	 Mark tentative location(s) for junction box(es) and activator.
•	 Layout mats BEFORE applying the substrate. Do not install them at the same time.
•	 Plan layouts with any/all joints in mind in order to minimize crossing those joints.
•	 Follow ALL instructions outlined in the primary SnowMeltz instruction manual for
installing SnowMeltz mats.
HEATIZON.COM
10
Using the SnowMeltz 820 kit (SM-50W277-37W240-820) to fill a space that is
approximately 950 square feet, with 4 inch spacing around the perimeter and between
mats. This example has control joints about every 10-11 feet. The mats have been laid
out to minimize the number of jumpers required. As you can see, the mats are arranged
similarly in four quadrants. See the diagram below for mat routing in each quadrant.